
Library

Health Administration Center
in AY 2019

Month
Physical Mental Total

 Consultations Medical
Examinations

Others

338
352
307
168
78
82
180
114
85
92
74
34

1,904

2
0
4
8
4
6
1
0
0
2
2
0
29

340
352
311
176
82
88
181
114
85
94
76
34

1,933

121
142
41
16
4
3
2
1
0
3
7
1

341

Emergency 
Treatments

69
82
74
35
24
39
69
46
22
14
15
1

490

120
120
164
121
48
42
75
34
60
49
50
24
907

Apr.

May.

June

July

Aug.

Sep.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Asahikawa Medical University Library provides an array of services 
to users.�e library holds various, diverse events such as the display 
of books along a theme and small-scale lectures by our university 
sta�.  We also publish our information bulletin, Library News, so 
that the library is more user-friendly.  We support users’ learning and 
research by holding mini lectures and guidance which educates users 
on how to search for books and journals, and access databases 
available in the library.

As of March 31, 2020

General Education

Medical 
Education

Total

34,591
9,520
46,188
9,016
99,315

8,136
24,540
36,588
458

69,722

42,727
34,060
82,776
9,474

169,037

Basic Medicine

Clinical Medicine

Nursing

Books
TotalForeignJapanese

2,483
1,725
3,798

Journals

224

Audiovisual Material

CD

83

CD-
ROM

1,322

DVD

72

LD Videotape

1,377 272

Others

3,350

Total

Japanese

Foreign

Electric Copy

Total

Total

Library Holdings

Consultations with Doctors and Public Heath Nurses

Health Lecture

Library

National University Corporation Asahikawa Medical University  OUTLINE 202042


