Library

Asahikawa Medical University Library provides an array of services to users. The library holds various, diverse events such as the display of books along a theme and small-scale lectures by our university staff. We also publish our information bulletin, Library News, so that the library is more user-friendly. We support users' learning and research by holding mini lectures and guidance which educates users on how to search for books and journals, and access databases available in the library.

Library Holdings

Books

		Japanese	Foreign	Total
General Education		34,591	8,136	42,727
Medical Education	Basic Medicine	9,520	24,540	34,060
	Clinical Medicine	46,188	36,588	82,776
	Nursing	9,016	458	9,474
Total		99,315	69,722	169,037

Journals

	Total	
Japanese	2,483	
Foreign	1,725	
Electric Copy	3,798	

Audiovisual Material

CD	CD- ROM	DVD	LD	Videotape	Others	Total
224	83	1,322	72	1,377	272	3,350



Library

Health Administration Center

Consultations with Doctors and Public Heath Nurses

in AY 2019

Month	Consultations			Emergency	Medical	O4h
	Physical	Mental	Total	Treatments	Examinations	Others
Apr.	338	2	340	69	121	120
May.	352	0	352	82	142	120
June	307	4	311	74	41	164
July	168	8	176	35	16	121
Aug.	78	4	82	24	4	48
Sep.	82	6	88	39	3	42
Oct.	180	1	181	69	2	75
Nov.	114	0	114	46	1	34
Dec.	85	0	85	22	0	60
Jan.	92	2	94	14	3	49
Feb.	74	2	76	15	7	50
Mar.	34	0	34	1	1	24
Total	1,904	29	1,933	490	341	907



Health Lecture